Printed in Canada Copyright © 2001 -  2003 by CNH Canada Ltd.  All rights reserved.
AIR CART
SERVICE MANUAL
GI-043V2
 Ltd.
Canada:  (Head Office)
CNH Canada Ltd.
1000 - 71 St. E.

REFERENCE
page xiii
Service Bulletin #02 Serial Number Range: G50.A000-T077001-G50.A
000-T079480
The first 50 Series carts in production required
updates to the following components.
1.  Auger hydraulics and transport locks
2.  Tank lids and seals
3.  Area sensor wiring
4.  Safety harness wiring
5.  Meter drive box shield
6.  Center manifold seals
D e c e m b e r
15, 1997
n/a
Service Bulletin #03 PIN Range: 114133A-10001 to 114133B-10030
114135A-10001 to 114135B-10056
In certain situations, the original jack on the 50 Series
Tow Between Carts proved to be a safety concern.
With a full tank, the existing jack could collapse
causing injury and/or damage.  Replace the jack on

Section 6
Service Bulletin #06 PIN Range: 114132B-10008 - 114132B-10105
114133B-10005 - 114133B-10037
114134B-10010 - 114134B-10100
114135B-10005 - 114135B-1007
Update the decals and tank straps.
January 14,
1999
n/a
SERVICE BULLETINS
NAME DESCRIPTION DATE
ISSUED
MANUAL
REFERENCE
page xiv
Service Bulletin #07 PIN Range: 114132A-10001 - 114132B-10093
114133A-10001 - 114133B-10035
We have experienced some erratic operation with the
wrap spring clutch solenoids.   They may not engage
or disengage the meter roller if the solenoid has filled
up with dust or dirt.  Clean solenoid.  If this does not
solve the problem, replace the solenoid.
March 24,
1999
Section 2
Service Bulletin #08 PIN Range: 114134A-10001 - 114134B-10113
114135A-10001 - 114135B-10088
The Bison motor used on the Variable Rate drive is
equipped with shielded bearings.  Because these
bearings are exposed to dusty conditions, they could
possibly seize up.  Order kit and replace the seized
bearings.
February 2,
2000
Section 2
Service Bulletin #09 It may be difficult to properly adjust the tank lid to
prevent air leakage.  The tank lid design has been
updated.
February 15,
2000
Section 6
Service Bulletin #10 PIN Range: 114132A-10001 to 114135C-10100
Moisture may be leaking into some 50 series air cart
tanks.  Repair leak.
February 22,
2000